and were driven by Dawson through Will’s Point to a point 
three miles west of the town; and on the same day Dawson 
sold, for cash, cattle to the amount of $3419, which he paid 
over to McCulloch, who indorsed upon the note the following:

“Received on the within note three thousand four hundred 
and nineteen dollars, ($3419.) May 22, 1880.

“ Henry  E. Mc Cullo ch , Agent.”

Upon the basis of the undisputed claims the attorneys of 
the bank and of Hunter, Evans & Co. figured out the propor-
tions in which the amount of Dawson’s note should be distrib-
uted, and ascertained that of said note the bank was entitled